

Reference Number: RDF1836-23 Date of Response: 26/09/23

Further to your Freedom of Information Act request, please find the Trust's response(s) below:

Please be aware that the Royal Devon University Healthcare NHS Foundation Trust (Royal Devon) has existed since 1st April 2022 following the integration of the Northern Devon Healthcare NHS Trust (known as Northern Services) and the Royal Devon and Exeter NHS Foundation Trust (known as Eastern Services).

Utilising the specified ICD-10 codes, could you please provide:

The number of patients in your trust with a primary diagnosis for Uterine Fibroids (D25.0 Submucous leiomyoma of uterus, D25.1 Intramural leiomyoma of uterus, D25.2 Subserosal leiomyoma of uterus, D25.9 Leiomyoma of uterus, unspecified) in the latest 12 months of data you have access to?.

Trust Answer: 134 patients

The number of patients in your trust with a primary diagnosis for Endometriosis (N80 Endometriosis) in the latest 12 months of data you have access to?

Answer: 17 patients

Please note, data is Latest 12 months available - September 22 to August 23